

SMS Lifesciences India Limited

Registered & Corporate Office :

Plot No. 19-III, Road No. 71, Opp. Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Public School, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 096, Telangana, INDIA.

Tel: +91-040-6628 8888, Fax: +91-40-2355 1401 CIN: L74930TG2006PLC050223

Email: info@smslife.in, Website: www.smslife.in

December 14, 2020

To

BSE Limited.

Listing Department, P J Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip code: 540679

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Listing Department, "Exchange Plaza",

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051.

Trading Symbol: SMSLIFE

Dear Sir / Madam,

SUB: DISCLOSURE REGARDING RELEASE OF PLEDGED SHARES

Ref: Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

In furtherance to the disclosure submitted on December 10, 2020, Company has further received disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations) from M/s Potluri Infra Projects LLP, Promoter Group of the Company, regarding release of 1,07,142 (3.54%) pledge equity shares of the Company.

Considering the definition of "Trading" as per Regulation 2(I) of PIT Regulations, Potluri Infra Projects LLP has acknowledged that the term "Dealing in securities" is widely defined and also includes pledging; accordingly, Disclosure under PIT Regulations is hereby additionally submitted.

Kindly take the same on record and suitably disseminate to all concerned.

Yours Truly,

For SMS Lifesciences India Limited

Trupti Ranjan Mohanty

Company Secretary

Hyderabad Linius * Paris * Par

[Enclosed: Disclosure received by the Company]

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the company. SMS Lifesciences India Limited ISIN of the company. INE320X01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name,	Category	Secur	rities held	Securities acquired/Disposed			Securities held post		Dat	te of	Date of	Mode of	
PAN No.,	of Person	pı	rior to					acquisition/disposal		allot	ment	intimation	Acquisitio
CIN/DIN,	(Promoters/	acq	uisition/							adv	rice/	to	n/Disposal
& address	KMP/	di	isposal							acquisition of		company	
of	Directors/									sha	res/		
Promoter/	immediate									sale of	shares		
Employee /	relatives/									specify-			
Director	others	Type of	No.	Type of	No.	Value	Transact	Type of	No. and %	From	То		
with	etc.)	security	and %	security			ion	security	of				
contact			of				Type		shareholding				
nos.			share										
			holding										
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Potluri Infra													
Projects LLP											}		
PAN: AASFP4935B													
Door No.7-1-							Release of						
618/Ng/ 416,	Promoter	Equity	1,07,142	Equity	1,07,142	Rs. 6,94,28,016/-	pledge	Equity	1,07,142	Decembe	er 9, 2020	December	Pledge
Nilgiri, Aditya	Group	shares	(3.54%)	Shares	(3.54%)	18. 0,04,20,010/-	[revoke]	Shares	(3.54%)	Decembe	0, 2020	11, 2020	Release
Enclave, Ameerpet,							[ICVORC]			,			
Hyderabad													
500038													
8978377337													



Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)								
Type of	e of Contract Buy Sell							
Contract	Specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot			
			size)		size)			
15	16	17	18	19	20	21		
			NA		1			

For Potluri Infra Projects LLP

Vamsi Krishna Potluri

Promoter Group



Place: Hyderabad Date: 11.12.2020